## ORDINANCE NO 292.

AN ORDINANCE levying taxes for general municipal purposes to pay interest on water bonds, to pay interest on Bulkhead bonds, to pay interest on municipal improvement bonds, to pay interest on municipal dock bonds, and to levy taxes for dyke districts numbers one, two, and three, for the year 1921 on the 1920 tax Roll for the City of Warrenton.

WHEREAS, the expense of the Cityof Warrenton for the year 1921 has been estimated at \$52.729.00, which includes \$7500.00 interest on Water Bonds: \$11179.00 interest on Bulkhead Bonds; \$12330.00 interest on municipal improvement bonds; and \$8220.00 interest on municipal dock bonds; and \$1500.00 for Dyke District Number One; and \$1500.00 for Dyke District Number Two; and \$1000.00 for Dyke District Number Three.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Section 1. That there be and there is hereby levied a tax for general municipal purposed for the City of Warrenton in the sum of \$9500.00, and \$7500.00 for Water Bonds, and \$11179.00 for bulkhead bonds, and \$12330.00 for municipal improvement Bonds, and \$8220.00 for municipal Dock Bonds, and \$1500.00 for Dyke District Number One, and \$1500.00 for Dyke District Number Two, and \$1000.00 for Dyke District Number Three, all for the year 1921 upon the 1920 Tax Roll. Section 2. That the Auditor & Police Judge of the City of Warrenton be and he is hereby authorized and directed to furnish to the County Clerk, and also to the County Assessor of Clatsop County, Oregon, as required by Law, a certificate showing the various tax levies made by this ordinance, and said certificate shall be furnished to the said officials within the time and in the manner prescribed and provided by Law.

NOW THEREFORE; OI, John Evenden, dulynelected and acting Auditor and Police # Judge for the City of Warrenton Clatsop County, Oregon, hereby certify that the above copy of Ordinance No 292 is a true and correct copy of said ordinance, and that said levies were made and said ordinance was passed by the Common Council and allroved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton, Clatsop County, Oregon, on Wednesday November 17th 1920, at the tegular meeting of said Council, and you are hereby requested and authorized to spread the above items upon the Tax roll for the year 1920, for collection as provided by law.

Witness my Hand and the Seal of said City this 19th day of Nov. 1920 Sent a copy each to Non Jo Chuston & 2 - 100-19.20 How I Seleccuveleer

Auditor & Police Judge

muludly

ORDINANCE NO. 292

AN ORDINANCE levying taxes for general municipal purposes to pay interest on water bonds, to pay interest on bulkhead bonds, to pay interest on municipal improvement bonds, and to pay interest on municipal dock bonds, and to levy taxes for dike districts numbers one, two and three, for the year 1921 on the 1920 Tax Roll, for the City of Warrenton, and declaring an emergency.

WHEREAS, the expense of the City of Warrenton for the year 1921 has been estimated at  $52.729^{\circ\circ}$ , which includes  $7500^{\circ\circ}$ interest on water bonds;  $1//79^{\circ\circ}$  interest on bulkhead bonds;  $1/2330^{\circ\circ}$  interest on municipal improvement bonds; and  $8220^{\circ\circ}$ interest on municipal dock bonds; and  $1500^{\circ\circ}$  for Dike District Number One, and  $1500^{\circ\circ}$  for Dike District Number Two, and  $1000^{\circ\circ}$  for Dike District Number Three.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Section 1. That there be and is hereby levied a tax for general municipal purposes for the City of Warrenton in the sum of  $\frac{9500^{\circ\circ}}{9500^{\circ\circ}}$ , and  $\frac{7500^{\circ\circ}}{100}$  for water bonds, and  $\frac{11179^{\circ\circ}}{100}$  for bulkhead bonds, and  $\frac{12330^{\circ\circ}}{100}$  for municipal improvement bonds, and  $\frac{6220^{\circ\circ}}{1000^{\circ\circ}}$  for municipal dock bonds, and  $\frac{1500^{\circ\circ}}{1000^{\circ\circ}}$  for Dike District Number One, and  $\frac{1500^{\circ\circ}}{1000^{\circ\circ}}$  for Dike District Number Two, and  $\frac{1000^{\circ\circ}}{1000^{\circ\circ}}$  for Dike District Number Three, all for the year 1921 upon the 1920 Tax Roll.

Section 2. That the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton be and he is hereby authorized and directed to furnish to the County Clerk and also to the County Assessor of Clatsop County. Oregon, as required by law, a certificate showing the various tax levies made by this Ordinance, and said Certificate shall be furnished to said officials within the time and in the manner as prescribed and provided by law.

Section 3. Inasmuch as the objects to be obtained by this Ordinance are of great benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton, and there is an urgent necessity that this ordinance should take effect immediately, so that the health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton may be preserved and so that the government of the City of Warrenton may be maintained, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this section, therefore, shall take effect when adopted by the affirmative vote of two thirds of all the members of the Common Council, and this ordinance shall then be in full force and affect after its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed the Common Council this <u>17</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>November</u>, 1920. Submitted to the Mayor this <u>17</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>November</u>, 1920. Approved this <u>17</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>November</u>, 1920.

FM. Wilson

ATT EST :